

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0615 Version: 1 Name: Constellation Energy Services, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 10/27/2015 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/17/2015 Final action: 11/17/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet Maintenance

Vendor: Constellation Energy Services, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Delivery of Districtwide Electricity

Contract Value: \$675,000.00

Contract period: 11/20/2015 - 12/31/2018 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2016 \$225,000.00 FY 2017 \$225,000.00, FY 2018 \$225,000.00

Accounts: Electricity and Natural Gas, 01-6400

Contract Number(s): 1428-13749

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: Participating in Cook County's contract with Constellation Energy Services, Inc. approved by the County Board on 4/29/2015 to supply and deliver electricity at designated locations. Request for Proposals procedures were followed in accordance with the Procurement code. Constellation Energy Services, Inc. was selected based on established criteria.

Constellation Energy shall also work with the Forest Preserve District and Cook County to lock in favorable rates for the supply and delivery of electricity and will provide monthly, consolidated reconciled bills to the both agencies.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass